
Tennessee Wesleyan (1-1) -vs- Cumberlands (3-2)
2/15/2022 at UC Softball Complex

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Whelan (1-0)
Loss: M. Stott (0-1)
Save: K. Goedde (1)
HBP: M. Stott
PB: A. Ballew
 
Start: 5:15 PM   Time: 7:30 PM   Attendance: 60   Weather: Windy and Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tennessee Wesleyan 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 6 10 1
Cumberlands 2 0 0 3 0 2 X 7 12 1

Tennessee Wesleyan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. King rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
E. Mikkola 3b 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
C. Sneed lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
H. Hinshaw 2b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
H. Dearman dp/c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    M. Baldwin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Jeter 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    C. Moore ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. West ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Ballew c/dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
    L. Sherwood ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
A. Carter cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
M. Stott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Tabor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 5 5 3 8

2B: E. Mikkola (1); C. Sneed (1)
3B: C. Sneed (1)
SB: A. Carter (1)
CS: E. Mikkola (1)
E: E. Mikkola (1)

Cumberlands 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. Wood cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
K. Cheeseman 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
M. Sickau ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
E. Bryant 3b 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
M. Radford p/rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
P. Hoop c 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    K. Dale pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Gray 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
J. Howell rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    M. Livingsto ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Powenski dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
E. Jasper lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
A. Whelan dp/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Goedde p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 12 7 5 4 9

2B: E. Bryant (1)
3B: K. Cheeseman (1)
SH: K. Cheeseman (1); A. Gray (1)
SB: K. Dale (1); J. Howell (1); E. Jasper (2)
HBP: M. Livingsto (1)
E: E. Bryant (1)

Tennessee Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Stott (L, 0-1) 5.2 12 7 7 4 3 1 0 1 0 26 33 6 6 98
E. Tabor 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Totals 12 7 7 5 4 1 0 1 0 27 35 6 6 110

Cumberlands IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Radford 2.0 6 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 4 43
A. Whelan (W, 1-0) 4.1 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 19 5 5 72
K. Goedde (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 14
Totals 10 6 6 5 3 1 0 0 0 30 35 7 9 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tennessee Wesleyan - Top of 1st TEN CUM
C. King lined out to lf. 0 0
E. Mikkola doubled down the lf line. 0 0
C. Sneed doubled to left field, RBI; E. Mikkola scored. 1 0
H. Hinshaw out at first 1b to 2b; C. Sneed advanced to third. 1 0
H. Dearman grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Cumberlands - Bottom of 1st TEN CUM
H. Wood struck out swinging. 1 0
K. Cheeseman tripled to left field. 1 0
M. Sickau singled up the middle, RBI; K. Cheeseman scored. 1 1
M. Sickau advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
M. Sickau advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
E. Bryant struck out swinging. 1 1
M. Radford singled up the middle, RBI; M. Sickau scored. 1 2
P. Hoop grounded out to 3b. 1 2

Tennessee Wesleyan - Top of 2nd TEN CUM
M. Jeter singled down the rf line. 1 2
A. West grounded out to ss; M. Jeter advanced to second. 1 2
A. Ballew walked. 1 2
A. Carter singled, bunt, RBI; A. Ballew advanced to third; M. Jeter scored. 2 2
A. Carter stole second. 2 2
C. King grounded out to 3b; A. Ballew out at home 1b to 3b. 2 2

Cumberlands - Bottom of 2nd TEN CUM
A. Gray grounded out to 3b. 2 2
J. Howell walked. 2 2
E. Jasper reached on a fielder's choice; J. Howell out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
E. Jasper stole second. 2 2
H. Wood singled; E. Jasper advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 2 2

Tennessee Wesleyan - Top of 3rd TEN CUM
E. Mikkola walked. 2 2
C. Sneed tripled down the rf line, RBI; E. Mikkola scored. 3 2
H. Hinshaw singled to center field, RBI; C. Sneed scored. 4 2
M. Radford to dp. 4 2
A. Whelan to p. 4 2
H. Dearman singled to right field; H. Hinshaw advanced to third. 4 2
M. Jeter out at first 1b to 2b, RBI; H. Dearman advanced to second; H. Hinshaw scored. 5 2
A. West grounded out to 1b unassisted; H. Dearman advanced to third. 5 2
A. Ballew struck out looking. 5 2

Cumberlands - Bottom of 3rd TEN CUM
K. Cheeseman lined out to 2b. 5 2
M. Sickau singled up the middle. 5 2
E. Bryant walked; M. Sickau advanced to second. 5 2
M. Radford flied out to cf. 5 2
P. Hoop reached first on a throwing error by 3b; E. Bryant advanced to second; M. Sickau advanced to third. 5 2
A. Gray flied out to lf. 5 2



Tennessee Wesleyan - Top of 4th TEN CUM
A. Carter flied out to cf. 5 2
C. King popped up to 3b. 5 2
E. Mikkola singled through the right side. 5 2
C. Sneed grounded out to ss. 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cumberlands - Bottom of 4th TEN CUM
J. Howell struck out swinging. 5 2
E. Jasper walked. 5 2
H. Wood lined out to lf. 5 2
E. Jasper stole second. 5 2
K. Cheeseman singled; E. Jasper advanced to third. 5 2
M. Sickau singled to left field, RBI; K. Cheeseman advanced to second; E. Jasper scored. 5 3
E. Bryant doubled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Sickau scored; K. Cheeseman scored. 5 5
M. Radford grounded out to 2b. 5 5

Tennessee Wesleyan - Top of 5th TEN CUM
H. Hinshaw reached first on a fielding error by 3b. 5 5
H. Dearman struck out looking. 5 5
M. Jeter lined out to cf. 5 5
A. West singled through the right side; H. Hinshaw advanced to second. 5 5
A. Ballew reached on a fielder's choice; A. West out at second ss to 2b. 5 5

Cumberlands - Bottom of 5th TEN CUM
P. Hoop singled through the left side. 5 5
K. Dale pinch ran for P. Hoop. 5 5
A. Gray grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; K. Dale advanced to second. 5 5
M. Livingsto pinch hit for J. Howell. 5 5
M. Livingsto hit by pitch. 5 5
J. Howell pinch ran for M. Livingsto. 5 5
J. Howell stole second; K. Dale stole third. 5 5
E. Jasper lined into double play 3b; K. Dale out on the play. 5 5

Tennessee Wesleyan - Top of 6th TEN CUM
P. Hoop to c for K. Dale. 5 5
J. Howell to rf. 5 5
A. Carter flied out to cf. 5 5
C. King grounded out to p. 5 5
E. Mikkola singled to right field. 5 5
E. Mikkola out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 5

Cumberlands - Bottom of 6th TEN CUM
H. Wood singled through the left side. 5 5
K. Cheeseman grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; H. Wood advanced to second. 5 5
M. Sickau flied out to lf; H. Wood advanced to third. 5 5
E. Bryant walked. 5 5
M. Radford singled, RBI; E. Bryant advanced to second; H. Wood scored. 5 6
P. Hoop singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; M. Radford advanced to third on the
throw; E. Bryant scored. 5 7
H. Dearman to c. 5 7
A. Ballew to dp. 5 7
E. Tabor to p for M. Stott. 5 7
A. Gray walked. 5 7
M. Powenski pinch hit for J. Howell. 5 7
M. Powenski struck out looking. 5 7



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee Wesleyan - Top of 7th TEN CUM
M. Radford to rf. 5 7
M. Powenski to dp. 5 7
C. Sneed popped up to 2b. 5 7
H. Hinshaw walked. 5 7
H. Dearman walked; H. Hinshaw advanced to second. 5 7
K. Goedde to p for A. Whelan. 5 7
M. Baldwin pinch ran for H. Dearman. 5 7
C. Moore pinch hit for M. Jeter. 5 7
C. Moore walked; M. Baldwin advanced to second; H. Hinshaw advanced to third. 5 7
A. West lined out to ss. 5 7
L. Sherwood pinch hit for A. Ballew. 5 7
C. Moore advanced to second on a wild pitch; M. Baldwin advanced to third on a wild pitch; H. Hinshaw
scored on a wild pitch. 6 7
L. Sherwood struck out swinging. 6 7

Cumberlands - Bottom of 7th TEN CUM


